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Chair:  Maura Kempin 
Secretary:  Daniel Weinholz 

Contact:  AA-LTC@unitec.ac.nz 
 

 Office Member (or proxy) 
Ex officio DCE Academic Martin Carroll 

Director, Māori Success Veraneeca Taiepa (Proxy for Toni Rewiri) 
Director, Pacific Success Rokosiga Morrison (Proxy for Falaniko Tominiko) 
Director, International Success Tahreem Zia (Proxy for Annette Pitovao) 
Director, Under-25s Sarah Sommerville (Proxy for Andrea Thumath) 
Director, Student Success Rowena Fuluifaga (Proxy for Annette Pitovao) 

Digital Learning Lead, Te Puna Ako James Oldfield 
Manager, Te Korowai Kahurangi Simon Tries 
Manager, Te Puna Ako Maura Kempin 
Student President Destiny Povey (Proxy for Aroha Dykes) 

 
 

Term 2021 - 2022 Position Member 
Via nomination Head of School Sue Emerson (proxy) 

Senior Academics from the Schools 
1. > 
2. > 
3. > 
4. > 
5. > 
6. > 
7. > 
8. > 

(Up to eight members) 
1. Caleb Wong 
2. David McNabb 
3. Lee-Anne Turton 
4. Lorne Roberts 
5. Mitra Etemaddar 
6. Sibyl Bloomfield 
7. Steve Tsai 
8. Sue Tulett 

Co-opted (None)  
 
 
List and Count of Member Names 

1. (Chair) Maura Kempin 
2. Caleb Wong 
3. David McNabb 
4. Destiny Povey 
5. James Oldfield 
6. Lee-Anne Turton 
7. Lorne Roberts 
8. Martin Carroll 
9. Mitra Etemaddar 
10. Rokosiga Morrison 
11. Rowena Fuluifaga 
12. Sarah Sommerville 
13. Sibyl Bloomfield 
14. Simon Tries 
15. Steve Tsai 
16. Sue Emerson 
17. Sue Tulett 
18. Tahreem Zia 
19. Veraneeca Taiepa 

 
Frequent Staff in Attendance 

• (Secretary) Daniel Weinholz 
• Anna Wheeler 
• Anne McKay 
• Steve Marshall 

mailto:AA-LTC@unitec.ac.nz

